Application for Membership of Hougham and Marston Heating Oil Syndicate for 2012

Please complete in CAPITAL LETTERS and return to: Alistair Ross, Rose Farmhouse, Main Street, Marston, Grantham, Lincs., NG32 2HH or scan and e-mail to lincolnshireoil@gmail.com

First Name:	
Surname:	
Address:	
Postcode:	
Home Telephone	
Number:	
Mobile Telephone	
Number:	
e-mail address:	
Location of tank/ access	
to tank:	

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. I give my consent for the Hougham and Marston Heating Oil Syndicate to negotiate the price on my behalf for the supply of heating oil.
- 2. I understand the Hougham and Marston Heating Oil Syndicate will identify appropriate suppliers of oil and negotiate only the price on behalf of all Hougham and Marston Heating Oil Syndicate members, and terms will not be negotiated.
- 3. I understand that Hougham and Marston Heating Oil Syndicate shall only be responsible for negotiating supply price with potential suppliers on my behalf as a Hougham and Marston Heating Oil Syndicate member.
- 4. I agree that all payments of invoices must be made by me directly to the Hougham and Marston Heating Oil Syndicate approved supplier for each delivery as requested by the supplier.
- 5. I agree that Hougham and Marston Heating Oil Syndicate will have no liability to me for any claims that may arise between the Hougham and Marston Heating Oil Syndicate approved supplier and me from any supply contract I may take out with them and the invoicing/payment thereof.
- I understand that it is my responsibility to ensure that my order form has reached Hougham and Marston Heating Oil Syndicate each time a delivery is scheduled, and I will advise any changes to my membership details in writing.
- 7. I agree that Hougham and Marston Heating Oil Syndicate will need to pass my personal data to approved suppliers to enable them to make a delivery.

Signed	
Full Name	
Date	